
SM-veckan 2005
SM DAMER SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.1436.34Malin HÅLLBERG-LEUF 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S+2T1 5.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5.80
2
3
4

3T
CCoSp2
SlSt1

1

4.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.5 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1
1.8

-3.00
-0.15
0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

1.00
2.35
1.80

19.20

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.500.81A5
0000101 2.1710.172.0FCSp26

7 3.1SpSt3 0.42 1 3.521 1 0 1 1 0 1
8 1.2 0.00 0 1.200 0 0 0 0 0 0LSp1

21.2 18.14
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.25
5.50

4.75 4.75 5.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50
4.75 4.00 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.00
4.75 5.25 5.50 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.75
4.54
4.96

Choreography 5.00 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.250.80 4.92
Interpretation 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.250.80 4.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.20

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.7932.98Viktoria HELGESSON 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2S+COMBO1 1.3 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

2A
LSp2
2Lo

2

3.3 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -1 -1 -1
1.5 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
1.5

-0.70
0.08

-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2.60
1.58
0.50

18.19

1011100 2.3310.332.0FCSp25
1011001 3.4310.333.1SpSt36

7 1.8CiSt1 0.50 1 2.301 1 1 1 1 0 1
8 2.5 0.25 1 2.750 0 1 0 1 1 0CCoSp2

17.0 15.79
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.50
5.00

4.50 4.00 5.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50
4.50 3.75 4.75 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.25
4.75 4.25 5.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.58
4.33
4.63

Choreography 4.50 4.75 4.00 5.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.500.80 4.54
Interpretation 4.75 5.00 3.75 5.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.750.80 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.19

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SM-veckan 2005
SM DAMER SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.3932.22Sofie GUSTAVSSON 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 1.00 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 4.30
2
3
4

2S+1T
FCSp1
3T

3

1.7 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4.0

-1.00
0.00

-2.83 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

0.70
1.70
1.17

16.83

0000000 2.0000.002.0CCoSp15
100-1101 1.9700.171.8SlSt16

7 1.8SpSt1 -0.05 1 1.750 0 -2 -1 0 0 0
8 1.8 0.00 0 1.801 0 0 0 0 0 0LSp3

18.1 15.39
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.50
4.00

4.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.25
4.50 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.50 4.00
4.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.75 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.25
4.08
4.29

Choreography 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.75 4.250.80 4.17
Interpretation 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.500.80 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.83

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.9631.92Nanna NILSSON 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S+COMBO1 4.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.50
2
3
4

2Lo
LSp3
2A

4

1.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3.3

-1.00
0.50
0.33 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

0.50
2.30
3.63

16.96

0000000 2.3010.002.3FCSp35
1011000 3.3520.253.1SpSt36

7 1.8SlSt1 0.08 1 1.881 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp2

20.8 17.96
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.25
5.25

4.25 4.00 3.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00
4.00 3.50 2.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25
4.00 4.25 3.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.17
4.08
4.38

Choreography 4.75 4.25 4.00 3.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.250.80 4.29
Interpretation 5.00 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.250.80 4.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.96

Deductions Time violation: Falls: -3.00-1.00 -2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SM-veckan 2005
SM DAMER SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.4231.78Sofie CASTLER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S+2T1 5.8 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 4.80
2
3
4

CCoSp1
2A
SpSt3

5

2.0 0 0 00 0 0 -1 0
3.3 0 0 -2 0 -2 0 0 0
3.1

0.00
-0.23
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.00
3.07
3.10

14.36

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-1.001.32T5
-10-1-1000 1.35-1-0.151.5LSp26

7 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 -1FCSp2

20.8 18.42
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.75
3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.00
3.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.92
3.42
3.67

Choreography 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.750.80 3.50
Interpretation 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.500.80 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.36

Deductions Time violation: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.1629.41Sandra DIVINYI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S+COMBO1 4.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.50
2
3
4

FCSp2
2A
SlSt1

6

2.0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0
3.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.8

0.00
0.00
0.33 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1

2.00
3.30
2.13

16.25

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-1.001.32T5
1000000 1.8810.081.8SpSt16

7 2.0CCoSp1 -0.15 0 1.85-1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1
8 1.2 0.00 0 1.200 0 0 0 0 0 0LSp1

17.9 14.16
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.75
4.75

4.00 4.25 4.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.75
4.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 4.50 3.50
4.50 4.50 4.50 3.50 3.25 4.75 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.08
3.88
4.29

Choreography 4.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.75 4.000.80 4.00
Interpretation 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 3.25 3.25 4.75 4.000.80 4.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.25

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SM-veckan 2005
SM DAMER SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.7826.78Silvia ORBAN 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S+COMBO1 4.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.50
2
3
4

2T
FCSp2
2A

7

1.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.3

-1.00
0.00
0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.30
2.00
3.30

14.00

0000000 1.8010.001.8SpSt15
0-100000 2.5000.002.5CCoSp26

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 1.5 0.08 0 1.581 0 0 1 0 0 0LSp2

18.7 14.78
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
4.00
3.75

3.75 3.75 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.00 3.75
3.00 3.25 2.50 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.50
3.25 3.75 2.50 4.00 3.75 3.00 3.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.75
3.42
3.54

Choreography 3.50 3.00 3.50 2.75 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.750.80 3.46
Interpretation 3.50 3.00 3.25 2.50 3.50 4.00 3.00 3.750.80 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.00

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.7026.39Lou LUNDBÄCK 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
2
3
4

2S+COMBO
CCoSp1
LSp1

8

1.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0
1.2

-1.00
-0.05
0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.30
1.95
1.20

13.69

0000000 1.8000.001.8SlSt15
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.50-3-1.001.52Lo6

7 3.1SpSt3 0.00 1 3.100 0 0 0 -1 0 0
8 1.7 -0.15 -1 1.55-1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0FCSp1

15.9 13.70
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.75
4.00

4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50
3.75 3.00 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.00
3.50 3.75 3.00 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.67
3.25
3.54

Choreography 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.250.80 3.33
Interpretation 3.50 3.50 3.25 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.250.80 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.69

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SM-veckan 2005
SM DAMER SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.3025.52Fredrica LASOME 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CCoSp11 2.0 0.50 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2.50
2
3
4

2S+COMBO
SlSt1
SpSt3

9

1.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.8 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0
3.1

-1.00
0.08
0.17 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

0.30
1.88
3.27

14.22

0000000 2.3000.002.3FSSp35
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.500.81A6

7 1.52Lo -1.00 -3 0.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
8 1.5 -0.25 -2 1.25-1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1LSp2

14.3 12.30
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.00
4.00

4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50
3.75 3.50 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.00
4.00 4.25 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.83
3.50
3.63

Choreography 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.250.80 3.54
Interpretation 4.50 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.000.80 3.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.22

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.5023.93Isabelle GULDNER 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

LSp11 1.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.20
2
3
4

2A
3S+COMBO
3T

10

3.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
4.5 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
4.0

-2.10
-3.00
-3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

1.20
1.50
1.00

13.43

00-10000 1.7000.001.7FCSp15
0000000 1.80-10.001.8CiSt16

7 3.1SpSt3 0.00 1 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp1

21.6 13.50
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.75
4.00

3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 4.25 3.50
3.25 2.75 2.75 3.00 3.00 4.25 3.25
3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.58
3.17
3.46

Choreography 4.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.25 4.25 3.500.80 3.29
Interpretation 4.00 2.75 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.00 4.00 3.500.80 3.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.43

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SM-veckan 2005
SM DAMER SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.6022.68Nicole NEUMAN 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FCSp11 1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
2
3
4

2A
2S+COMBO
CiSt1

11

3.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.8

-2.10
-1.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.20
0.30
1.80

12.08

0000000 3.00-10.003.0CCoSp35
0000000 3.1000.003.1SpSt36

7 1.32T -1.00 -3 0.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
8 1.2 0.00 0 1.200 0 0 1 0 0 0LSp1

16.7 12.60
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
2.50
3.25

3.75 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.00
3.75 3.25 1.75 2.75 2.50 3.50 2.25
3.00 4.00 2.25 3.00 3.00 3.50 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.38
2.79
3.04

Choreography 3.00 3.25 3.75 2.00 3.25 2.75 3.50 2.750.80 3.08
Interpretation 3.25 2.75 3.50 2.00 2.50 2.75 3.50 2.250.80 2.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.08

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.0320.72Camilla ASP 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FCSp11 1.7 -0.67 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.03
2
3
4

SpSt2
1A
2T

12

2.3 0 0 00 0 -1 0 0
0.8 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.3

0.00
-0.50
-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2.30
0.30
0.30

10.69

0000000 2.5000.002.5CCoSp25
0000000 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

7 1.32S+COMBO -1.00 -3 0.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
8 1.5 0.00 0 1.500 0 0 0 0 0 0LSp2

13.2 10.03
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
3.00
2.75

3.75 3.00 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.00 2.50
2.75 2.50 2.25 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.50
2.75 3.00 2.50 3.00 2.25 2.50 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.92
2.63
2.67

Choreography 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.500.80 2.67
Interpretation 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.25 2.50 2.50 2.250.80 2.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.69

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SM-veckan 2005
SM DAMER SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.0519.45Linda NORBERG 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S+COMBO1 4.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.50
2
3
4

A
FCSp1
SpSt1

13

0.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.7 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.8

0.00
0.00

-0.15 -2 0 0 0 -2 -1 0 0

0.00
1.70
1.65

11.40

0000000 1.5000.001.5LSp25
0-100000 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

7 1.32T -1.00 -3 0.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
8 2.0 -0.40 -2 1.60-2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -2CCoSp1

14.6 10.05
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.00
2.25

3.50 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.00
3.25 2.50 2.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.25
3.00 3.00 2.00 2.75 2.75 2.75 3.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.08
2.79
2.75

Choreography 2.75 3.00 2.75 2.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.000.80 2.92
Interpretation 2.50 2.75 2.75 2.00 2.50 3.00 3.00 2.750.80 2.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.40

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

printed: 2005-12-13 22:06:36


